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EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR ACT, 2003 (Act No.10 of 2003)
NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

Notice is hereby given that the applications for registration, particulars of which appear in the Schedule hereunder, have been lodged with the Board.

Interested parties may, free of charge, inspect any application which appears in the Schedule hereunder and may within twenty one days of
this notice, lodge with the Board written representations in support of, or written objections.

LERATO RADIKOANYANA
EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR BOARD
23 May 2019

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

9.

10.

1

Application Number

REF6906265903080

RE F8803315094085

REF6108125779081

REF8703095644085

REF7004176004088

REF5310060337084

REF5210285233086

REF2017/497437/07

REF6301195765082

REF7810270063089

2

Name and number of
Ward

Ward 23 King Sabata
Dalindyebo Local
Munici ali
Ward 6 Ndlambe Local
Munici ali
Ward 31 Mnquma Local
Munici ali

Ward 10 Port St Johns
Local Munici ali

Ward 9 Mnquma Local
Munici ali

Ward 5 Buffalo City
Metropolitan
Munici ali

Ward 24 Buffalo City
Metropolitan
Munici ali

Ward 13 Mbizana Local
Munici ali

Ward 14 Umzimvubu
Local Munici ali

Ward 6 Sundays River
Valley Local
Munici ali

SCHEDULE

3

Kind of registration
applied for

On And Off
Consum tion
On And Off
Consum tion
On And Off
Consum tion
On And Off
Consumption

On And Off
Consumption

On And Off
Consumption

On And Off
Consum tion

On And Off
Consum tion

On And Off
Consum tion

On And Off
Consum tion

4
Kind of liquor to

be sold

All kinds

All kinds

All kinds

All kinds

All kinds

All kinds

All kinds

All kinds

All kinds

All kinds

5

Name under which business is to be
conducted and particulars of the erf,

street or farm

Mziro's Tavern, Ngcananini Administrative
Area, M anduli, 5080
Lala Lapha Lodge And Restaurant, 41 -
45 Diaz Road, Seafield, Kleinemond, 6170
Zizamele Tavern, Gobe Administrative
Area, Centane, 4980

Sheesa By Night Tavern, Dedeni Location,
Mthweni Administrative Area, Port St

Johns, 5120

Emthini Tavern, Thobotshana
Administrative Area, Butterworth, 4960

Jojo's Tavern, 40154 Phase 2, Scenery
Park, East London, 5201

Lissy's Tavern, 567 N.U. 15, Mdantsane,
5219

Biz Town Lounge, Nikiwe Location,

Bizana, 4800

Wanna's Tavern, Ngwetsheni
Administrative Area, Mount Frere, 5090
Dorsfontein, Sunnyside Farm, Tregaron
Way, Sunland, Remainder of Portion 93 of
The Farm Selbourne Nr 115, Kirkwood,
6120
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EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR ACT, 2003 (Act No. 10 of 2003)

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Notice is hereby given that the applications for transfer of certificates of registration, particulars of which appear in the Schedule hereunder, have been
lodged with the Board.

Interested parties may, free of charge, inspect any application which appears in the Schedule hereunder and may within twenty one days of this notice,
lodge with the Board written representations in support of, or written objections.

LERATO RADIKOANYANA
EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR BOARD
23 May 2019

SCHEDULE

1 2 3 4 5

Application Number Name and Particulars of Particulars of holder Particulars of prospective
number of Ward certificate of of certificate of holder of certificate of

registration registration registration
ECP22781 /3041 /OO Ward 5 Walter Emma's Tavern, Erf Portia Sibango Algoagraph (Pty) Limited

Sisulu Local
Municipality

2923, Main Street,
Tembisa Township,
Bu ersdor , 9744
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