

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE
IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI
PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant (Extraordinary)

Vol. 26

BISHO/KING WILLIAM'S TOWN 24 MAY 2019 24 MEI 2019

No. 4245

We all have the power to prevent AIDS



Prevention is the cure

AIDS HEWUNE

0800 012 322

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

N.B. The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for the quality of "Hard Copies" or "Electronic Files" submitted for publication purposes





IMPORTANT NOTICE:

THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS THAT MIGHT OCCUR DUE TO THE SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE / INCORRECT / ILLEGIBLE COPY.

No future queries will be handled in connection with the above.

CONTENTS

		Gazette No.	Page No.
	LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICES • PLAASLIKE OWERHEIDS KENNISGEWINGS		
104 105	Eastern Cape Liquor Act (10/2003): Notice of lodgement of applications for registration	4245	3
	registration	4245	4

Local Authority Notices • Plaaslike Owerheids Kennisgewings

LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 104 OF 2019

1. CM3 [Reg 4 (1)]

EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR ACT, 2003 (Act No. 10 of 2003) NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

Notice is hereby given that the applications for registration, particulars of which appear in the Schedule hereunder, have been lodged with the Board.

Interested parties may, free of charge, inspect any application which appears in the Schedule hereunder and may within twenty one days of this notice, lodge with the Board written representations in support of, or written objections.

LERATO RADIKOANYANA EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR BOARD 23 May 2019

SCHEDULE

1		2	3	4	5	
Application Number		Name and number of Ward	Kind of registration applied for	Kind of liquor to be sold	Name under which business is to be conducted and particulars of the erf, street or farm	
1.	REF6906265903080	Ward 23 King Sabata Dalindyebo Local Municipality	On And Off Consumption	All kinds	Mziro's Tavern, Ngcananini Administrative Area, Mqanduli, 5080	
2.	REF8803315094085	Ward 6 Ndlambe Local Municipality	On And Off Consumption	All kinds	Lala Lapha Lodge And Restaurant, 41 – 45 Diaz Road, Seafield, Kleinemond, 6170	
3.	REF6108125779081	Ward 31 Mnquma Local Municipality	On And Off Consumption	All kinds	Zizamele Tavern, Gobe Administrative Area, Centane, 4980	
4.	REF8703095644085	Ward 10 Port St Johns Local Municipality	On And Off Consumption	All kinds	Sheesa By Night Tavern, Dedeni Location, Mthweni Administrative Area, Port St Johns, 5120	
5.	REF7004176004088	Ward 9 Mnquma Local Municipality	On And Off Consumption	All kinds	Emthini Tavern, Thobotshana Administrative Area, Butterworth, 4960	
6.	REF5310060337084	Ward 5 Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality	On And Off Consumption	All kinds	Jojo's Tavern, 40154 Phase 2, Scenery Park, East London, 5201	
7.	REF5210285233086	Ward 24 Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality	On And Off Consumption	All kinds	Lissy's Tavern, 567 N.U. 15, Mdantsane, 5219	
8.	REF2017/497437/07	Ward 13 Mbizana Local Municipality	On And Off Consumption	All kinds	Biz Town Lounge, Nikiwe Location, Bizana, 4800	
9.				All kinds		
	REF6301195765082	Ward 14 Umzimvubu Local Municipality	On And Off Consumption		Wanna's Tavern, Ngwetsheni Administrative Area, Mount Frere, 5090	
10.	REF7810270063089	Ward 6 Sundays River Valley Local Municipality	On And Off Consumption	All kinds	Dorsfontein, Sunnyside Farm, Tregaron Way, Sunland, Remainder of Portion 93 of The Farm Selbourne Nr 115, Kirkwood, 6120	

LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 105 OF 2019

FORM 9 [Reg 11 (1)]

EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR ACT, 2003 (Act No. 10 of 2003)

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Notice is hereby given that the applications for transfer of certificates of registration, particulars of which appear in the Schedule hereunder, have been lodged with the Board.

Interested parties may, free of charge, inspect any application which appears in the Schedule hereunder and may within twenty one days of this notice, lodge with the Board written representations in support of, or written objections.

LERATO RADIKOANYANA EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR BOARD 23 May 2019

SCHEDULE

Application Number		2	3	4	5
		Name and Particulars of number of Ward certificate of registration	Particulars of holder of certificate of registration	Particulars of prospective holder of certificate of registration	
1,5	ECP22781/3041/OO	Ward 5 Walter Sisulu Local Municipality	Emma's Tavem, Erf 2923, Main Street, Tembisa Township, Burgersdorp, 9744	Portia Sibango	Algoagraph (Pty) Limited

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001. Contact Centre Tel: 012-748 6200. eMail: info.egazette@gpw.gov.za Publications: Tel: (012) 748 6053, 748 6061, 748 6065

Also available at the Legal Advisory Services, *Province of the Eastern Cape*, Private Bag X0047, Bisho, 5605. Tel. (040) 635-0052.